

## City of Manhattan Beach

1400 Highland Avenue Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 20-0066 **Version**: 1

Type: Gen. Bus. - Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 6/30/2020 Final action:

Title: Presentation of a Commendation to Outgoing Interim Information Technology Director Patrick Griffin.

PRESENT

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TO:

Members of the City Council

FROM:

Mayor Montgomery

SUBJECT:

Presentation of a Commendation to Outgoing Interim Information Technology Director Patrick Griffin.

**PRESENT** 

The City Council of the City of Manhattan Beach
Does Hereby Proudly Recognize
Patrick Griffin
for His Dedicated Service as
Interim Information Technology Director
for the City of Manhattan Beach.